Adjusted EBITDA and revenue to our Adjusted EBITDA and total net revenue and income, respectively, for the
year ended December 31, 2021 The pro forma adjustment relating to the impact of the IHS Acquisition used to
calculate Pro forma Structuring EBITDA is based on the information available to us in connection with the IHS
Acquisition, together with our management’s assumptions and estimates. Such adjustment is subject to a wide
variety of significant uncertainties. We cannot assure you that the information on which we have based our
assumptions will not change or that we will be able to realize any of the as-yet unrealized cost savings synergies
or other benefits we believe are possible from the IHS Acquisition.

35

The following tables should be read in conjunction with the Audited Financial Statements included
elsewhere in this Offering Memorandum and with the information set forth under “Presentation of Financial and
Other Information,” “Use of Proceeds,” “Capitalization,” “Selected Historical Financial Information” and
“Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations.”

Summary Consolidated Income Statement Data

For the year ended
December 31,

(€ in millions)

2019*
(pro forma
unaudited) 2020 2021

Net revenue ..... 163.7 176.9 201.1
Other revenue and income ..... 5.3 6.6 5.5

Total net revenue and income ..... 169.0 183.4 206.6

Purchase of goods and changes in inventory ..... 81.9 88.0 105.8
Cost of services ..... 26.4 34.1 29.2
Use of third party assets ..... 3.3 4.6 5.4
Personnel costs ..... 25.6 29.7 31.7
Other operating costs ..... 0.6 0.9 0.3
Capitalization in fixed assets for internal work ..... (0.9) (3.0) (5.6)
Depreciation—tangible assets ..... 6.3 8.9 9.0
Amortization—intangible assets ..... 21.8 21.3 23.1
Provisions for risks ..... 0.1 0.1 0.4

Total operating costs ..... 165.1 184.6 199.4

Operating profit ..... 3.9 (1.1) 7.2
Financial income ..... (4.1) (4.1) (3.9)

Profit before taxes ..... (0.2) (5.2) 3.3

Income taxes ..... (5.1) (3.6) (5.6)

Profit for the year ..... (5.3) (8.9) (2.3)

* The Unaudited Pro Forma 2019 Combined Financial Data has been excerpted from, prepared or calculated based on the audited
financial statements and schedules of the entities that were subsequently aggregated pursuant to the Biofarma Group Consolidation, i.e.,
the Company and the Nutrilinea Group. The Unaudited Pro Forma 2019 Combined Financial Data and its comparability with the
historical periods covered by the Audited Financial Statements are impacted by the effects of the acquisition of the 2019 Acquired
Companies. Due to the changes in the scope of consolidation as a consequence of the acquisition of the 2019 Acquired Companies, our